Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorize the Township 

Administrator to enter into an agreement with Televac Environmental 

to perform repairs to a storm water pipe in Union Cemetery and to 

authorize additional repairs in the amount of Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($3,600.00) for a total of $12,200.00. 

Section 2.  The funds for the repairs shall be taken from the Gas Tax Fund 

(#2021). 

Section 3.  The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized and directed to make payment 

to Televac Environmental Inc. once the Public Works Director has